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Law Cham b .... lor Advocates III
Kerala High Court

Z676. Sbrl A. K. Gopalan: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to stale:

(n) whether the Advocates of Keral3. High Court have repre3ented for providing Law Chambers in the High Court premises;

(b) if so, the steps taken In the matter?

The Mlnloter 01 state In tbe Minl.-
tr)' of lIome Allalrs (Sbrl Balhl): (a)

Yes. Sir.

(b) Government h ~ decidp.d to put off the construction of the proposed building for the Advocates Association in view of the present strain On finances,

Library of Kerala AdvOolates'
A.aoeiat101l

2677. Sbri A. K. GopaIan: Will the Minister of Hom.. Affairs be pleased;
to state:

(a) whether Government are pay_
Ine any grant to the Library of thlt Kerala Advocate.' Association;

(b) If so, how much; &Ild

(c) whether there u any propoal
10 increa ... the erant?

The Min.l!Jter 01 Slate III the MIllIStry of Home Atralrs (Shri Balbi): <a)
No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Acquisition of Garden Lands

26'17-.&. f Shrl P. H. Bbeel:
\. Shrl Ram SlIlgb:

Will the Minister ot Home Affalra be pleased to state:

(n) whether it is a fact that Government have decided to acquiJ't> the lands of the ~ n owners of villages Bhorgarh and Kurani;

(b) if so, the r('asons therefor; ond

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the n~ e the step.; being taken by o e n~ ent to exclude the same land from the Plan prepared for acquisition?

The Deputy Minister In the _

try 01 Home Aflalrs (Sbri L. N.
Misbra): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) h ~ land in question is required for the purpose or dcvelopinc:
Narel. as a Ring town in Becorjoru:e


Seizure at BHADRA, 31, 1887 (SAKA) lndi<l" ('""."{<I"69S0.
and Properlll in
Indonesia (CA)

with the provisions of the Master
Plan for Delhi.

(c) In view of the reply to part
(a) above, the question does not arise.

Foreip Boat. near And .........

1617-8. ShrlmaU S.vltn Nlpm:
Will the Minister of Home Aff.1rs be pleased to state the number of foreign boats captured around the Andamans lea while fishing in the Indian territorial waters during the lut one year?

Th. MIDI!Iler of State In the MIDis-
"" of Home Aff.lrs (Shrl Hathl) :
Altogether 10 foreign fishing vessel. were captured around the Andaman and Nicobar Islands in the Indian Territorial Waters during the last one
7ear.

l1.Z'hrs.

CALLING A'1"I'ENTION TO
MATI'ER OF URGENT
PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

Rr.PoRTED SEIZURE OF INDIAN CONSU-

I..ATE IN SUMATRA AND PROPERTY OF

INDIANS IN JAVA AND THE CON"'ISCA-

nON OF PROPERTY OF INtlJANS IN

INDONt::.srA
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